APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT NO. 2 FINAL

ำ	T 0 .	

Indian River County Utilities

From:

Blue Goose Growers, LLC (CONTRACTOR)

Contract:

PO#:

Project: Heron Cay MHP - Longpointe Ct - WM & Service Replacement

For Work completed through the date of November 15, 2017



FOI VVOI	rk completed through the date of November 15 , 2017	Janes
1	Original Contract Price:	\$ 59,334.17
2	Net change by Change Orders and Written Amendments (+ or -):	-
3	Current Contract Price (1 plus 2)	59,334.17
4	Total completed and stored to date:	53,940.15
5	Retainage (per Agreement)	
	of completed work of stored material \$ -	
	of stored material \$ - Total Retainage:	
6	Total complete and stored to date less retainage (4 minus 5)	53,940.15
7	Less previous Application for Payments	20,669.33
8	DUE THIS APPLICATION (6 MINUS 7)	\$ 33,270.82
E	ACTOR'S Certification: 0441-169000-17518	
Accompa	anying Documentation:	
CONTRA	ACTOR'S Certification:	
	lersigned CONTRACTOR certifies that (1) all previous progress payments receive	d from OWNER on
account	of Work done under the Contract referred to above have been applied on account	t to discharge
CONTRA	ACTOR's legitimate obligations incurred in connection with Work covered by prior	r Applications for
Payment	t numbered 1 through 1 inclusive; (2) title of all Work, materials and equipment inc	corporated in
said Wor	rk or otherwise listed in or covered by this Application for Payment will pass to OV	/NER at time of
payment	t free and clear of all Liens, security interests and encumbrances (except such as	are covered by a Bond
	ble to OWNER indemnifying OWNER against any such Lien, security interest or e covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with the Contract Docur	
defective		nents and not
Dated:	11. 20.17 Blue Goose Growers, LLC	RECEIR
	CONTRACTOR	
(*)		NOV222
	By: Commy and	- CAMILLE
	Greg Hampton, Controller	WHADE
State of	Florida	
County o	of St. Lucie	*
Subscrib	ped and sworn to before me this 20 day of November, 20	17
	Ieresa Gronnan	
Notary P	Public TERESA G	ORMAN
My Com	mission expires:	₩ FF 945828 mber 22, 2019
	Bonded Thru Notary F	ublic Underwriters
Payment	t of the above AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION is recommended.	
. 47.110116	The state of the second	

Dated:

11/21/2018

ENGINEER

AW 11/21/17

Indian River County Utilities Heron Cay MHP - Longpointe Ct - WM & Service Replacement

							WORK COMPLETE				SAN PAREN	216 1250
				Schedi	uled Value	Previou	s Application	ation This Period		Total Completed		%
Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Quantity	Total	Quantity	Total	Quantity	Total	Complete
91	Mobilization	1	LS	4,903.65	\$ 4,903.65	0.50	2,451.83	0.50	2,451.83	1.00	4,903.65	100.00%
01a	Install 2" PVC Water Main	450	LF		\$ 2,160.00	450,00	2,160,00	0.00	2,401.09	450.00	2,160.00	100.00%
05a	Instalt Driveway Bores for Carrier Pipe (2" - 8")	120	LF		\$ 3,600.00	120.00	3,600.00			120.00	3,600.00	100.00%
07a	Install 2" - 4" HDPE (DR-11) Horizontal Directional Drill w/ fusion of MJ Adaptors	30	LF	33.25		30.00	997.50			30.00	997.50	100.00%
9	Install Mechanical Restrained Joints Ductile Iron Fitting	0.25	Ton	4.100.00		0.25	1.025.00			0.25	1,025,00	
18a	Install Water Service Single Short w/ 5/8" Meter & Box	5	EA.		\$ 1,500.00	5.00	1,500.00			5.00	1,025.00	100.00%
18g	Install Water Service Single Long w/ 5/8" Meter & Box	1	EA.	425.00		1.00	425.00		<u>:</u> -	1,00	425.00	
18e	Install Water Service Double Short w/ 2 ea 5/8" Meter & Box	2	EA.	350.00		2.00	700.00			2.00	700.00	100.00%
18j	Install Water Service Double Long w/ 2 ea 5/8" Meter & Box	3	EA.	425.00		3.00	1,275.00	-		3.00	1,275.00	
181	Install 2" service casing	1	EA.	400.00		1.00	400.00			1.00	400.00	100.00%
19a	Install 4" RS Gate Valve	1	EA.	85.00		1.00	85.00		<u>:</u>	1.00	85.00	100.00%
19b	Install 6" RS Gate Valve	-1	EA.	125.00	\$ 125.00	1.00	125.00		<u>:</u>	1.00	125.00	100.00%
20a	Remove and Relocate Fire Hydrant w/ 6" tee	1	EA.		\$ 1,500,00	1.00	1,500.00			1.00	1,500.00	
23	Test Holes / Polholes	15	EA.		\$ 3,750.00	15.00	3,750.00			15.00	3,750.00	100.00%
24	Relocate Existing Meter Box, Meter, & Tie to Service Lines; Set to Grade (Remove Existing Meters)	14	EA.	1	\$ 3.500.00	10.00	- 0,700.00	14.00	3,500,00	14.00	3,750,00	100.00%
29a	Fill, Pressure test, chlorinate & flush; 4" - 8"	450	LF	1.50		450.00	675.00	14.00	0,000.00	450.00	675.00	100.00%
67a	Install Asphalt Cement Replacement over full trench width including Base & Sub-grade Compacted to County Specifications	1	TON	44.00			-	1.00	44.00	1.00	44.00	100.00%
86a	Lawn Restoration (Topsoil & Sod) up to 6' Wide	300	SY	2.25	\$ 675.00		-	300.00	675.00	300.00	675.00	100.00%
	Provide Plumbing Connection from new Meter Box to existing home. Includes water pipe & all appurtenances and plumbing permits/fees.	14	EA.	1,900.00	\$ 26,600.00			14.001	26.600.00	14.00	26,600.00	100.00%
	Contingency	1	LS	5,394.02	\$ 5,394.02					- 1100	20,000.00	0.00%
000000000000000000000000000000000000000												
		term of		3000000		3400000	(ESAS SIEREIX		MARKET STATES			0.00%
	Total		y 7.1	1.0	\$ 59,334.17	. 30	\$ 20,669.33		\$ 33,270.82	7 7	\$ 53,940,15	0.0078
Amount Completed to Date \$ 53,940.15												

Retainage @ 0%

S

Total Completed & Stored Less Retainage \$ 53,940.15

Less Previous Payment

\$ 20(1433)

Amount Due Contractor

\$ 53,940.T5 OF



